## **WELLS FARGO**



## You're Invited: Wells Fargo CIB Black & Latinx Leadership Summit

You're invited to participate in the virtual Wells Fargo Corporate & Investment Banking Black & Latinx Leadership Summit! You have been identified as a strong candidate for our CIB University Program opportunity through one of our national partnership programs.

If you identify as Black or Latinx and are a rising junior (expected graduation date of December 2021 or May/June 2022), we invite you to join us virtually on **July 16<sup>th</sup>**, **2020** for our leadership summit. As part of this summit, you will hear from diverse Wells Fargo CIB senior leaders on their journey and navigating the professional environment as well as partake in interview preparation training.

You will also have to opportunity to opt-in to interviews for our CIB Summer Analyst 2021 positions within Investment Banking, Corporate Banking, or Sales & Trading the following week.

## Leadership Summit details: July 16<sup>th</sup>, 2020

The entire summit will be held virtually

To be considered for the leadership summit, you must register via the <u>application page</u> by **June 25**<sup>th</sup>, **2020 at 11:59 pm ET**.

If you have any questions, please email <a href="mailto:CIBUniversityRecruiting@WellsFargo.com">CIBUniversityRecruiting@WellsFargo.com</a>.

Warm regards,

Wells Fargo Corporate & Investment Banking | University Recruiting



Relevant military experience is considered for veterans and transitioning service men and women. Wells Fargo is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer, Minority/Female/Disabled/Veteran/Gender Identity/Sexual Orientation. Please note that Wells Fargo will only consider candidates who are presently authorized to work for any employer in the United State and who will not require work visa sponsorship from Wells Fargo now or in the future in order to retail their authorization to work in the United States.

This message may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the addressee or authorized to receive this for the addressee, you must not use, copy, disclose, or take any action based on this message or any information herein. If you have received this message in error, please advise the sender immediately by reply email and delete this message. Thank you for your cooperation.

© 2020 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. All rights reserved. For public use.